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Bronze Select

EPBTV

WRCB (NBC) Chatt (3)
Education/Government
WTCI (PBS) (45)

WEFLI (CW) Cleveland (53)
Fox Chattanooga

MyTV

WTVC (ABC) Chatt (9)

10 WNGH-TV (PBS) Chatsworth (18)
11 QvC

12 WDEF (CBS) Chatt (12)

13 WELF (TBN) Dalton

19 AccuWeather

162 BOUNCE TV

163 LIGHT TV

164 CREATE

166 MeTV

167 Escape

168 Grit

169 this TV

302 EPBTVHD

303 WRCB (NBC) Chatt (3) HD®
305 WTCI (PBS) (45) HD®

306 WFLI (CW) Cleveland (53) HD
307 Fox Chattanooga HD®

309 WTVC (ABC) Chatt (9) HD®

VWONOURN~NWN

310 WNGH-TV (PBS) Chatsworth (18) HD

311 QVCHD
312 WDEF (CBS) Chatt (12) HD®

Silver Select
Includes Bronze Select Channels, plus:

14 HSN

16  ShopHOQ

17 C-SPAN

18 C-SPAN2

20 WGN America

21 The Inspiration Network
22 |ON Television

23 USA Network

24 TNT

25 Freeform

26 Discovery Channel
27 ESPN

28 ESPNews

29 ESPN Classic

30 ESPN University

31 ESPN2

32 The SEC Network

33 Fox Sports Southeast
34 Fox Sports Tennessee
35 NBC Sports Network
36 The Golf Channel

37 FoxSports1

38 The Weather Channel
39 Fox News

40 CNN

41 HLN

42 MSNBC

43 CNBC

44  ARE

45 TBS

46 truTV

47 AMC

48 FX

49 BET

50 TCM

51 Disney Junior

52 Lifetime

53 Lifetime Movie Network
54 Hallmark Channel

55 E!

56 Oxygen

57 Disney Channel

58 Disney XD

59 Nickelodeon

60 Cartoon Network

61 NickJr.

62 Animal Planet

63 The Learning Channel
64 HGTV

65 Food Network

66 Travel Channel

67 National Geographic
68 History Channel

69 Science Channel

70 Syfy

71 Bravo

72 Paramount Network

73 Comedy Central

74 TV Land

75 MTV

77 CMT

78 VHI

79 FXX

80 IFC

81 Sundance

82 Wetv

83 Investigation Discovery
84 FXM

85 OWN

86 Tennis Channel

87 The SEC Network Overflow 1
320 WGN America HD

321 The Inspiration Network HD
322 ION Television HD

323 USAHD®

324 TNTHD

325 Freeform HD®

326 Discovery Channel HD®
327 ESPNHD®

328 ESPN News HD

330 ESPNUHD

331 ESPN2HD®

332 The SEC Network HD
333 Fox Sports Southeast HD
334 Fox Sports Tennessee HD

@9 Timeshift



335 NBC Sports Network HD
336 The Golf Channel HD
337 Fox Sports 1HD

338 The Weather Channel HD
339 Fox News HD

340 CNNHD

341 HLNHD

342 MSNBC HD®

343 CNBCHD

344 AQEHD®

345 TBSHD

346 truTV HD

347 AMCHD

348 FXHD

349 BET HD

350 TCM HD®

351 Disney Junior HD

352 Lifetime HD®

353 Lifetime Movie Network HD®
354 Hallmark HD®

355 E!HD

356 Oxygen HD

357 Disney Channel HD®
358 Disney XD HD

359 Nickelodeon HD®

360 Cartoon Network HD
361 NicklJr.HD

362 Animal Planet HD

363 The Learning Channel HD®
364 HGTVHD®

365 Food Network HD®
366 Travel Channel HD

367 Nat Geo HD

368 History Channel HD®
369 Science Channel HD
370 Syfy HD

371 Bravo HD

372 Paramount Network HD®
373 Comedy Central HD®
374 TV Land HD

375 MTV HD

377 CMTHD

378 VHIHD

379 FXXHD

380 IFCHD

381 Sundance HD

382 WE tvHD

383 Investigation Discovery HD®
384 FXM HD

385 OWNHD

386 Tennis Channel HD

387 The SEC Network Overflow 1HD

Gold Select

Includes Bronze Select and Silver Select

channels and Stingray Music¥ plus:

101 TV One

102 Ovation TV

104 Discovery Family Channel
105 American Heroes Channel

106
107
108
109
111
112
113
117
118
19
120
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
151
152
153
155
156
157
158
159
161
165
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
186
187
190
191
192
193
199
200

Military History Channel
Destination America
FYI

Viceland

Crime & Investigation
NASA

GSN

LOGO

Discovery Life Channel
diy Network

Cooking Channel
Lifetime Real Women
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
TeenNick

Boomerang

Nicktoons

Nick2

Universal Kids

MTYV Classic

VH1 Soul

NickMusic

MTV Tr3s

BET Jams

CMT Pure Country
Great American Country
MTV2

Nat Geo WILD

NBC Universo
Telemundo

CNBC World

Fox Business Network
BBC America

BBC World News
C-SPAN 3

Fusion

Daystar

Gospel Broadcasting Network
Catholic TV

The Cowboy Channel
Positiv TV

3ABN

ETBN Enlace USA
Smile of a Child
Jewelry TV

The Heartland Network
TBD

ESPN Deportes

NFL Network

MLB

NBA TV

ACC Network

CBS Sports Network
IndiePlex

RetroPlex

EPIX

EPIX 2

EPIX 3

EPIX DRIVE-IN
Smithsonian

Leased Access



401 TV OneHD

402 Ovation HD

404 Discovery Family Channel HD
405 American Heroes Channel HD
407 Destination America HD
408 FYIHD

409 Viceland HD

411 Crime & Investigation HD
413 GSNHD

417 LOGOHD

418 Discovery Life HD

419 diy Network HD

420 Cooking Channel HD

423 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD
424 TeenNick HD

425 Great American Country HD
426 Nicktoons HD

428 Universal Kids HD

436 MTV2HD

437 Nat Geo Wild HD

445 BBC America HD

450 BYUHD

451 Daystar HD

455 The Cowboy Channel HD
465 The Heartland Network HD
472 NFL Network HD

473 MLBHD

474 NBATV HD

475 ACC Network HD

476 CBS Sports Network HD
482 MotorTrend HD

486 IndiePlex HD

487 RetroPlex HD

490 EPIXHD

491 EPIX2HD

492 EPIX3HD

493 EPIX DRIVE-IN HD

494 MTV Live HD

499 Smithsonian HD

Available with Gold Select only.
901 Hit List
902 Popular Classical
903 Eclectic Electronic
904 Dance Clubbn’
905 Hip Hop
906 Urban Beats
907 Groove (Disco & Funk)
908 The Chill Lounge
909 Classic R’'N’'B’ & Soul
910 Soul Storm
911 Gospel
912 Jammin’
913 Rock
914 Heavy Metal
915 Rock Alternative
916 Adult Alternative
917 Alt Rock Classics
918 Classic Rock

919 Rock en Espafiol
920 The Spa

921 Pop Adult

922 Maximum Party
923 Bluegrass

924 Folk Roots

925 Kids Stuff

926 Y2K

927 Nothin’ But 90’s
928 Everything 80’s
929 Flashback 70’s
930 Jukebox Oldies
931 Alt Country / Americana
932 Hot Country
933 No Fences

934 Country Classics
935 The Light

936 Today’s Latin Pop
937 Latino Urbana
938 Retro Latino
939 Latino Tropical
940 Romance Latino
941 Holiday Hits
942 Broadway

943 Jazz Masters
944 Smooth Jazz
945 Jazz Now

946 The Blues

947 Swinging Standards
948 Easy Listening
949 Classic Masters
950 Chamber Music

Premium Channels*

500 HBO HD

501 HBO 2HD

502 HBO Signature HD

503 HBO Family HD

504 HBO Latino HD

505 HBO Comedy HD

506 HBO Zone HD

507 HBO (Pacific) HD

508 HBO 2 (Pacific) HD

509 HBO Signature (Pacific) HD
510 HBO Family (Pacific) HD
511 HBO Latino (Pacific) HD
520 Cinemax HD

521 More Max HD

522 Action Max HD

523 Thriller Max HD

524 Movie Max HD

525 Max LatinoHD

526 Five Star Max HD

527 Outer Max HD

528 Cinemax (Pacific) HD
529 More Max (Pacific) HD
530 Action Max (Pacific) HD
531 Thriller Max (Pacific) HD
540 Showtime HD

*Does not apply to business customers



541 Showtime 2 HD

542 Showtime Showcase HD
543 Showtime Extreme HD
544 Showtime Beyond HD
545 Showtime Family HD

546 Showtime Next HD

547 Showtime Women HD
548 Showtime (Pacific) HD
549 Showtime 2 (Pacific) HD
550 Showtime Showcase (Pacific) HD
560 The Movie Channel HD
561 TMC Extra HD

562 Flix HD

570 StarzHD

571 Starz Cinema HD

572 Starz In Black HD

573 Starz Kids & Family HD
574 Starz Edge HD

575 Starz Comedy HD

576 Starz (Pacific) HD

590 Starz Encore HD

591 Starz Encore Family HD
592 Starz Encore Action HD
593 Starz Encore Suspense HD
594 Starz Encore Classic HD
595 Starz Encore Black HD
596 Starz Encore Westerns HD

Sports Package

600 Fox College Sports- Atlantic

601 Fox College Sports - Central

602 Fox College Sports - Pacific

604 Fox Sports 2

606 Outdoor Channel

607 Sportsman Channel

608 NFL RedZone

609 ESPN Game Time Sports Channels**
610 Big Ten Network

611 Longhorn Network

613 MLB Strike Zone

624 Fox Sports 2 HD

626 Outdoor Channel HD

628 NFL RedZone HD

629 ESPN Game Time Sports Channels HD™
630 Big Ten Network HD

631 Longhorn Network HD

633 MLB Strike Zone HD

Smart Move

Whether you’re salivating over a new recipe, catching-up
on reality TV, or cheering on your favorite sports team,

Fi TV Select’s 100% fiber optic connection delivers a
spectacular picture in hundreds of your favorite HD or SD
channels.

Latino Package

132 MTV Tr3s

141 NBC Universo

142 Telemundo

148 Fusion

158 ETBN Enlace USA
171 ESPN Deportes

640 Discovery en Espafiol
641 CNN en Espafiol

642 Cine Mexicano

643 Fox Deportes

644 Canal 44 de Juarez
645 Tele N

646 Discovery Familia
647 The History Channel en Espafiol
919 Rock en Espariol
936 Today’s Latin Pop
937 Latino Urbana

938 Retro Latino

939 Latino Tropical

940 Romance Latino

Pay-Per-View Channels

700 iN DEMAND Previews
701 iN1 (Events)

702 iN2 (Events)

703 HD PPV (Events)
752 Special Events

4K Ultra HD Channels*

704 4K PPV
802 EPBTV 4K
890 NASA UHD
891 UHD-1

892 INsight UHD

Playboy Channel

750 Playboy

*Available with Ultimate Features Package
**Goal Line/Bases Loaded



Understanding Your New Remote Control

On Demand
Search thousands of Video On
Demand movies and shows
change to “list view” and find
titles faster

Mode buttons

Program and control several
devices with this universal
remote

TV/Video

Press this button, then the
desired Mode Button to
change between various
devices plugged into your
TV’s HDMI ports

Menu
Locate and control
functionality options for
Live TV, Recorded TV, On
Demand, Apps and Settings

~PROWSE

309

la\\

Recorded TV
Go directly to your DVR
recordings

Setup
Program and control your
other devices using your EPB
remote

Go Interactive
Access apps such as our

Back SmartView Guide, community
Return to previous menu calendar, news and more
screen

OK
Exit to TV Your go-to “enter” button for

Return to your TV program initiating commands

Info
Get expanded information
about a particular program
listing

Guide
Scroll through programming
schedule and change

channels
DELETE . Arrow buttons
Move Left (<) and Right (>)
Last to scroll through horizontal

menus and Up (/N and Down
(V) to scroll through vertical
menus. You can also access

menu “Peeks”

Instantly return to the
previous channel watched
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